## **Holiday City of Deer Park Beautification Award Nomination**

The City of Deer Park's Holiday Spirit Awards program is a city wide competition that recognizes businesses, residences, organizations and other establishments for contributing to the enjoyment and spirit of the Christmas and Holiday season in our community. Outstanding holiday decor and overall curb appeal will be considered by the City of Deer Park. The Mayor and/or his representatives will be considering each application.

These awards help foster civic pride in our community, add sparkle to our neighborhoods, and of course, recognize people and organizations for their work to make Deer Park a better, more attractive place to live and work. As a community, the way in which we show and share our holiday spirit brings us together. These awards show our neighbors and visitors that Deer Park recognizes those that outwardly share the joy of the season.

The application deadline is 4:00 pm on Thursday, December 14, 2023. Winners will receive a certificate and an acknowledgement sign to be placed on the site temporarily.

| The Holiday Spirit is in The City of Deer Park because of the property at: |                     |  |
|--|---------------------|--|
| Address:   |                     |  |
|  |                     |  |
|  |                     |  |
| Resident/Business N  | lame:               |  |
| Remarks:   |                     |  |
|  |                     |  |
|  |                     |  |
|  |                     |  |
| Your name:   |                     |  |
| OPTIONAL: Your Ad  | ldress:             |  |
| <b>OPTIONAL:</b> Your Pho  | one Number:         |  |
| Please return to:  | City of Deer Park   | fax 513-794-8866   |
|  | 7777 Blue Ash Rd    | email: <jkelly@deerpark-oh.gov></jkelly@deerpark-oh.gov> |
|  | Deer Park, OH 45236 | drop box in parking lot                                  |